

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. Filing No.3478 of 2026**

M/s. SK Electricals represented through its Proprietor Shri
Santosh Kumar

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

Rites Ltd. represented through its Group General Manager (Civil)
& PU-Head, ERPO, Kolkata & Ors.

..... Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
Mr. Ankit Burman, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra,
Advocate

Order No.03

Date: 08.04.2026

1. I.A. No.4812 of 2026 is allowed at the risk and the consequences of the applicant.
2. The matter to come up on 15th April, 2026 under the heading 'Fresh Filing (Admission)'.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

8th April, 2026
Sanjay/Rohit
Uploaded on 09.04.2026