

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2527 of 2026**

M/s. S.K. Electricals, having its office at Bye Pass Road,
Daltonganj, through its proprietor Shri Santosh Kumar
..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

RITES Ltd., having its registered office at SCOPE Minar, Laxmi
Nagar, New Delhi & Ors. Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vipul Poddar, Advocate
For the Res. Nos.1&2: Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Tanya Rai, Advocate
Mr. Aayush Ojha, Advocate
Mr. Chiranjeev Mahto, Advocate

Order No.03

Date: 07.05.2026

I.A. No.6423 of 2026:

1. This I.A. is seeking leave to correct the address of the 3rd respondent.
2. The same is correctly not opposed and hence, the same is allowed.
3. Necessary correction to be carried out forthwith.
4. I.A. No.6423 of 2026 is disposed of.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

*7th May, 2026
Sanjay/Rohit
Uploaded on 08.05.2026*