

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

W.P. (C) No. 2527 of 2026

M/s SK Electricals, Daltonganj, Palamu

..... Petitioner

Versus

RITES Ltd., New Delhi & Others

..... Respondents

-----

**CORAM**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Vipul Poddar, Advocate

Mr. Pradyumn Poddar, Advocate

For the Res. Nos.1 & 2:

Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate

-----

04/11.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the application for amendment. He submits that the reply will be filed and served latest by 12.06.2026.
2. List this matter on 29.06.2026.

**(M. S. SONAK, C.J.)**

**(RAJESH SHANKAR, J.)**

11.05.2026  
Satish/Vikas/